
Notice is hereby given that the Rhode Island Fire Safety Code Board

of Appeal & Review will meet in the Conference Room located

adjacent to 55 Cedar Street, Providence, RI on Tuesday, August 30,

2005 at 1:00 P.M.  At that time, all persons interested will be heard for,

or against, the granting of the following applications for relief from

strict compliance with the State Fire Code.

APPEALS TO BE CONSIDERED:

APPEAL #050562:  Mr. John Sutcliffe, for the property located at 25

Ward Avenue, Westerly, (Westerly High School), requesting relief

from the provisions of 15.3.6, 15.3.7 and 15.3.1.

APPEAL #050561:  Meg O’Leary, Director, for the property located at

21 Lincoln Avenue, Central Falls, (Learning Community Charter

School), requesting a temporary certificate of occupancy.

APPEAL #040166:  Church of the Epiphany, for the property located

at 11 Hawthorne Street, Providence, requesting relief from the

provisions of 50.2.1.

APPEAL #050560:  NAPPA Building Corp., for the property located at

301 Butler Avenue, Providence, (Lincoln School) requesting relief

from provisions of the RI Uniform Fire Code.

APPEAL #050052:  Mr. Steven Kumins for the property located at 172



Exchange Street, Pawtucket, (The Pawtucket Armory Association),

requesting a temporary certificate of occupancy.

APPEAL #050299:  Mr. Lawrence Leonard, for the property located at

75 Providence Street, West Warwick, (Riverpoint Kindergarten and

Nursery School) requesting relief from the provisions of the Life

Safety Code.

APPEAL #040448:  Astro Auto Body, for the property located at 60

Tiogue Avenue, West Warwick, requesting relief from the provisions

of 7.2.2.3.2, 40.2.4, 40.2.9, 7.10.5.1, 40.3.2.3 and 13.8.9.8.3.1.

APPEAL #050608:  Ms. Karen Pare for the property located at 291

Providence Street, West Warwick, requesting relief for the provisions

of section 13.8.10.8.3.

APPEAL #040146:  Lombardi Family, LLC, for the property located at

69 Burlingame Road, Cranston, requesting relief from provisions of

the RI Life Safety Code.

APPEAL #050443:  Mr. Warren Marsh, for the property located at 20

Lena Street, North Providence, requesting relief from the provisions

of 31.3.6, 31.3.6.1, 31.3.6.2, 31.3, 31.3.1 and 31.3.3.

APPEAL #050474:  Mr. David Corsetti, for the property located at 300

Atwells Avenue, Providence, requesting relief from the provisions of



6.1.14.4.1, 6.1.14.3.2, 37.2.4.1, 7.2.1.2.4, 31.2.2.2.1, 31.1.1.3, and

31.2.2.7.

Review of old business, correspondence & Subcommittee

recommendations.

Request by the Portsmouth Fire Marshal for a variance from the

provisions of section 24.2 with respect to Hog Island, which comes

under the jurisdiction of the Portsmouth Fire Department.

Request by Commissioner Burlingame to review the provisions of BV

05-13.

Mr. Roger Warren, addressing the Fire Board on behalf of the RI

Home Builders.

Review of old business, correspondence & subcommittee

recommendations.


